
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, GANDAKI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/16

Program:Agriculture/Plant Science(Special)

Institute:Rural Training Centre, Simpani

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 RURAL TRAINING CENTRE, SIMPANI, LAMJUNG

32000002, 
32000003, 
32000004, 
32000005,
32000006, 
32000013, 
32000016, 
32000017,
32000019, 
32000025, 
32000026, 
32000028,
32000029, 
32000031

36 14 0 38.89

SUMMARY Total Appeared:36 
Total Passed:14 
Total Failed:22 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 38.89 
Fail
Percentage: 61.11



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

CTEVT, GANDAKI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam held on:
October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/16

Program:Culinary Arts(Special)

Institute:Dhawalagiri Technical School, Lete

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 DHAWALAGIRI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LETE, MUSTANG 37000002, 
37000003, 
37000004 8 3 0 37.50

SUMMARY Total Appeared:8 
Total Passed:3 
Total Failed:5 
Total Withheld:0 
Pass Percentage: 37.50 
Fail
Percentage: 62.50



S. N. Name of Institute Passed Symbol No. 
Candidates 

Appeared 

Candidates 

Pass

Pass 

%
Remarks

1 Pokhara Technical School,Pokhara,Kaski 2940021402, 2940021403, 2940021405 16 3 18.8

16 3 18.8

Program:- HOTEL MANAGEMENT(APPRENTICESHIP 24 Months)

Total 
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