

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
CTEVT, GANDAKI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/16

Program:Agriculture/Plant Science(Special)

Institute:Rural Training Centre, Simpani

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	RURAL TRAINING CENTRE, SIMPANI, LAMJUNG	32000002, 32000003, 32000004, 32000005, 32000006, 32000013, 32000016, 32000017, 32000019, 32000025, 32000026, 32000028, 32000029, 32000031		36	14	0	38.89
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:36 Percentage: 61.11	Total Passed:14	Total Failed:22	Total Withheld:0	Pass Percentage: 38.89	Fail

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
CTEVT, GANDAKI PROVINCE OFFICE

Result Summary

Exam held on: October 2021 (2078 Ashwin/Kartik)

Result Publication Date: 2079/3/16

Program:Culinary Arts(Special)

Institute:Dhawalagiri Technical School, Lete

Type Of Examination : Regular

Year: 1

Symbol No. of Passed Student

S.N.	Institute Name	Passed Symbol Numbers	Withheld Symbol Numbers	Appeared	Passed	Withheld	Pass %
1	DHAWALAGIRI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LETE, MUSTANG	37000002, 37000003, 37000004		8	3	0	37.50
SUMMARY		Total Appeared:8	Total Passed:3	Total Failed:5	Total Withheld:0	Pass Percentage: 37.50	Fail
		Percentage: 62.50					

Council for Technical Education and Vocational Training

Controller Of Examinations

PROVINCE OFFICE, GANDAKI PROVINCE, POKHARA , KASKI

Exam Held On: 2079 Baisakh

Published Date: 2079 - 03 - 16

Result Summary Sheet (Pre-Diploma Level)

Program:- HOTEL MANAGEMENT(APPRENTICESHIP 24 Months)

S. N.	Name of Institute	Passed Symbol No.	Candidates Appeared	Candidates Pass	Pass %	Remarks
1	Pokhara Technical School,Pokhara,Kaski	2940021402, 2940021403, 2940021405	16	3	18.8	
	Total		16	3	18.8	